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Meet the 
Procurement Team 

MONICA MANNING
Associate Director, Program Direction

monica.y.manning@frb.gov

KIMBERLY M. BRIGGS
Deputy Associate Director, 

Program Direction
kimberly.m.briggs@frb.gov

MARLEITHA G. WILLIAMS  
Supplier Diversity Program Manager 

marleitha.g.williams@frb.gov

LISA BOUCHELLE
Manager, Contracts

lisa.m.bouchelle@frb.gov

PETER DARKO 
Manager, Contracts 
peter.darko@frb.gov

KRISTIN GANDHI 
Manager, Contracts 

kristin.e.gandhi@frb.gov

GREGG SINGLE 
  Manager, Contracts 
gregg.c.single@frb.gov

STEFANI NICK
 Manager, Procurement Policy 

& Compliance 
stefani.m.nick@frb.gov

DANIELLE CALDERONE  
Senior Procurement Policy & 

Compliance Specialist 
danielle.n.calderone@frb.gov

JOEL JACKSON NYENKAN
Senior Contract Specialist

joeljackson.t.nyenkan@frb.gov

JESSICA CHU
  Contract Management Analyst 

jessica.chu@frb.gov

STEPHANIE FAULKNER   
Contract Management Analyst 
stephanie.m.faulkner@frb.gov

LAUREN OXNER
Senior Contract Specialist 
lauren.oxner@frb.gov
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NATASHA JONES  
Contract Specialist 

natasha.n.jones@frb.gov 

PHOTO NOT
AVAILABLE

NAMMI SHADRACH
Contract Management Analyst
nammi.shadrach@frb.gov

JAY KHANDEKAR  
Senior Contract Specialist 
jay.khandekar@frb.gov
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NELIA MANGUERRA
 Procurement Policy & 
Compliance Specialist

nelia.c.manguerra@frb.gov 

HELLEN NGUYEN
Senior Contract Specialist
helen.h.nguyen@frb.gov

RORY CAMERON
Procurement Policy & 
Compliance Specialist
rory.cameron@frb.gov

NICHOLAS HOGAN
Contract Specialist

nicholas.e.hogan@frb.gov 

JOY PANNELL
Contract Specialist 
joy.p.pannell@frb.gov 

ESHEFOLADE “ESHE” REID
 Contract Specialist 
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

KYAUNA SKINNER
Contract Specialist 

kyauna.skinner@frb.gov

JEROME SMITH
Contract Specialist 

jerome.e.smith@frb.gov

NIKKI MOORE
Procurement Policy & 
Compliance Analyst 
nikki.moore@frb.gov
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Acquisition Forecast 

2024-2025 
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Team Legend

Please email the staff if you should have any questions.

Contracting Team
At a Glance

Lisa Bouchelle
Manager, Contracts 
lisa.m.bouchelle@frb.gov

Natasha Jones natasha.n.jones@frb.gov 

Jay Khandekar     jay.khandekar@frb.gov

Helen Nguyen helen.h.nguyen@frb.gov 

Peter Darko peter.darko@frb.gov

Nicholas Hogan nicholas.e.hogan@frb.gov

Kristin Gandhi 
Manager, Contracts 
kristin.e.gandhi@frb.gov

Stephanie Faulkner stephanie.m.faulkner@frb.gov

Nammi Shadrach nammi.shadrach@frb.gov

Jerome Smith              jerome.e.smith@frb.gov 

Eshe Reid                      eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Lauren Oxner lauren.oxner@frb.gov
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Gregg Single 
Manager, Contracts 
gregg.c.single@frb.gov

Jessica Chu jessica.chu@frb.gov

Joel Jackson Nyenkan joeljackson.t.nyenkan@frb.gov

Joy Pannell                   joy.p.pannell@frb.gov 

Kyauna Skinner         kyauna.skinner@frb.gov

Policy & Compliance Team
At a Glance

STEFANI NICK
Manager, Procurement Policy 
& Compliance

      

stefani.m.nick@frb.gov

Danielle Calderone danielle.n.calderone@frb.gov

Nelia Manguerra nelia.c.manguerra@frb.gov 

Nikki Moore nikki.moore@frb.gov

Rory Cameron rory.cameron@frb.gov
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Expiration Date Acquisition Description Contact

Note: The majority of the Board’s IT hardware and software requirements are competed on Government Services 
Administration (GSA) or NASA Solutions for Enterprise-Wide Procurement (SEWP). Those requirements are not 

included in this forecast and can be found at GSA eBuy or NASA SEWP.

2024
Sep-30 Data and Voice IT Cabling Kyauna Skinner 

kyauna.skinner@frb.gov

Dec-31 508 Compliance Services Peter Darko
peter.darko@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Armored Carrier Transportation Joy Pannell
joy.p.pannell@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Back-Up Care and Educational 
Services

Natasha Jones
natasha.n.jones@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Board Life Insurance Plan – Rebid Nicholas Hogan 
nicholas.e.hogan@frb.gov

Dec-31 Building Automation Systems Training  Jerome Smithjerome.e.smith@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Cyber Threat Analyst Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Dry Cleaning Service Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Employee Resources (Mediation, 
Coaching, Etc.)

Helen Nguyen
helen.h.nguyen@frb.gov 

Dec-31
FFIEC Asset Liability Management 
Model Class Basic Ordering 
Agreement

Helen Nguyen
helen.h.nguyen@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Firing Range Cleaning Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Fitness Center Service Natasha Jones 
natasha.n.jones@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Kitchen Equipment Maintenance Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Pest Control services Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov  

Dec-31 Shuttle Services Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Survey of Consumer Finances – Rebid Helen Nguyen
helen.h.nguyen@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Testing Training and Exercise for 
Continuity of Operations

Jerome Smith
jerome.e.smith@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Veterinary Services for the Canine 
Program 

Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Please email the staff if you should have any questions.

Team Legend
Lisa Kristin Gregg
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Please email the staff if you should have any questions.

Expiration Date Acquisition Description Contact

2025
Mar-19 Insurance Consulting Services Kristin Gandhi

kristin.e.gandhi@frb.gov

Sep-30 Conference Room Upgrades Jessica Chu 
Jessica.Chu@frb.gov

Dec-30 Holiday Tree and Decorations Jerome Smith
jerome.e.smith@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Custodial Services Nammi Shadrach
nammi.shadrach@frb.gov

Dec-31 Emergency Medical Responder 
Course

Nammi Shadrach
nammi.shadrach@frb.gov

Dec-31 IT Consulting Services Joy Pannell
joy.p.pannell@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Law Enforcement Uniforms and 
Equipment

Nammi Shadrach
nammi.shadrach@frb.gov

Dec-31 Record Digitization Support Services Helen Nguyen 
helen.h.nguyen@frb.gov

Dec-31 Relocation Services Peter Darko
peter.darko@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Temporary Housing Natasha Jones
natasha.n.jones@frb.gov 

Dec-31 Travel Management System Jay Khandekar
jay.khandekar@frb.gov

Dec-31 Waste Management (Trash and 
Recycling)

Eshe Reid
eshe.reid@frb.gov 

Team Legend
Lisa Kristin Gregg
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Contact Us
Marleitha G. Williams
Supplier Diversity Program Manager 

marleitha.g.williams@frb.gov

www.federalreserve.gov/aboutthefed/procurement/about.htm

Please register your company

Please email the staff if you should have any questions. 8
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